TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.		12/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Corporation	
Street Address:	4 West Red Oak Lane	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1383040	FLOJET FJ	
Registration Number:	2034294	FLOJET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: TMDE@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly

Address Line 1: 1007 Orange Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1596

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ITMF-FLO107US/ 103US1
Rex A. Donnelly
/rexadonnelly/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0123

900064220

565.00 138

9\$ dO

Date:	12/07/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=ITME ITT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=ITME ITT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a business address of 4 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, NY 10604 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the marks identified in the attached Schedule A in connection with the identified goods and/or services; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registrations for the marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein; and

WHEREAS, ITT Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, with a business address of 4 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, NY 10604, and formerly known as ITT Industries Inc. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and Registrations referenced in the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof.

Date: /2/1/06

TIT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES

Name (Jane Dobs

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0125

SCHEDULE A

US Reg. No.	Mark	Goods/Services	Reg. Date
1383040	FLOJET & Design	Pumps, valves and parts thereof for carbonated beverage dispensing systems	February 2, 1986
2034294	FLOJET	Pumps, valves and parts thereof for carbonated beverage dispensing systems	January 28, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 12/07/2006